
8.—7,121

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XXV.—MENTAL HOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE
DEPARTMENT.

J6-B. 7.

1906-7.

Salaries. OtherCharges. Total.

£ £ £
Fote 83.—Mental Hospitals ... 44,023 39,295 83,318

„ 84.—Charitable 1,745 14,883 16,628

„ 85.—Home for Defectives 564 783 1,347

TOTAL OF CLASS XXV 46,332 14,961 101,293

Item. 1906-7.

MENTAL HOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE
DEPARTMENT. £

MENTAL HOSPITALS.
1905-6.

Total number of officers ... 464

2

VOTE No. 83.
Salaries—

Head Office—Inspector ofMental Hospitals (also Charitable, £200) ..
Assistant Inspector of Mental Hospitals ...
Female Inspector of Mental Hospitals
Clerk (also Charitable, £60) ...
Messenger, Is. per day additional (nine months)

Auckland—
Resident Medical Superintendent
Assistant Medical Officer ...
Clerk and Storekeeper
Assistant Clerk and Storekeeper
Head Attendant
Matron
Farm Manager
Engineer
Baker at £125 (9 months)
Official Visitor
67 Attendants, Nurses, and Servants—37 Male Attendants—4 at £125 (Artisans), 7 at

£110, 1 at £105, 1 at £100, 1 at £95, 4 at £90,
4 at £80, 5 at £75, 10 at £70; 28 Nurses—2 at £70,
3 at £65, 2 at £60, 1 at £55, 1 at £50, 10 at £45,
9 at £40; Laundress at £70; Cook at £70

1,000
750
325
240

13

600
275
160
100
140
110
120
125
95
25

4,835
Wellington—

Resident Medical Superintendent
Relieving Medical Officer for Mental Hospitals and

Assistant Medical Officer
Clerk and Storekeeper, £150, and House Allowance, £36
Head Attendant
Matron
Engineer
Official Visitor
37 Attendants, Nurses, and Servants—

21 Male Attendants—1 at £125 (Artisan), 2 at £110,
1 at £105, 1 at £100, 4 at £90, 2 at £80, 1 at £75,
9 at £70; Cook and Baker at £135 ; 14 Nurses—
1 at £70, 2 at £65, 1 at £60, 1 at £55, 1 at £45,
8 at £40 ; Laundress at £60

575

275
186
145.
110
160
13

2,650
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