## CLASS XXV.—MENTAL HOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE DEPARTMENT.

		1906-7.			
	Salar		s. Other Charges.		Total.
		£	£		£
Vote 83.—Mental Hospitals		44,023			83, <b>318</b>
84 Chanitable		1,745	14,883		16,628
	<b>"</b>	,			
	" 85.—Home for Defectives	564 		783	1,347
	TOTAL OF CLASS XXV	46,332		54,961	101,293
Item.				190	06-7.
	MENTAL HOSPITALS AND O	THARITARI	.TR		
	DEPARTMENT.	JIIAMIIADI	111	£	£
	MENTAL HOSPITAI		# O O F O	. }	
	Total number of officers		1905–6. 464		
	VOTE No. 83. Salaries—				
1	Head Office-	C1 1 1 0	200)		
	Inspector of Mental Hospitals (also	Uharitable, £:		1,000	
	Assistant Inspector of Mental Hospi Female Inspector of Mental Hospita	itals ils	• • •	$\begin{array}{c} 750 \\ 325 \end{array}$	
	Clerk (also Charitable, £60)			240	
	Messenger, 1s. per day additional (n	ine months)		13	
2	Auckland—			200	
	Resident Medical Superintendent Assistant Medical Officer	• • •		600	
	Clerk and Storekeeper	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c} 275 \\ 160 \end{array}$	
	Assistant Clerk and Storekeeper			100	
	Head Attendant	•••		140	
	Matron	•••		110	
	Farm Manager	***	•••	120	
	Engineer Baker at £125 (9 months)	•••	•••	$egin{array}{c c} 125 & \\ 95 & \\ \end{array}$	
	Official Visitor	•••	•••	25	
	67 Attendants, Nurses, and Servants	s			
	37 Male Attendants—4 at £125 (Artisans), 7 at				
	£110, 1 at £105, 1 at £100, 1 at £95, 4 at £90,				
	4 at £80, 5 at £75, 10 at £70; 23 at £65, 2 at £60, 1 at £55, 1	o Nurses 2 a - at £50 10 a	t £45		
	9 at £40; Laundress at £70;		· ~ 10,	4,835	
3	Wellington—			,	
	Resident Medical Superintendent			575	
	Relieving Medical Officer for Me	ntal Hospita	ls and	077	
	Assistant Medical Officer Clerk and Storekeeper, £150, and Ho	ouse Allowane	e £36	275 186	
	Head Attendant	JUNE ZEHOW MIC		145.	
	Matron	***		110	
	Engineer	•••		160	*
	Official Visitor	•••		13	
	37 Attendants, Nurses, and Servants— 21 Malo Attendants—1 at £125 (Artisan) 2 at £110				
	21 Male Attendants—1 at £125 (Artisan), 2 at £110, 1 at £105, 1 at £100, 4 at £90, 2 at £80, 1 at £75,				
	9 at £70; Cook and Baker at £135; 14 Nurses—				
	1 at £70, 2 at £65, 1 at £60,				
	8 at £40; Laundress at £60	•••		2,650	